THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SOUTH ORANGE AND MAPLEWOOD, NEW JERSEY BYLAWS 0143.1/page 1 of 1 Board of School Estimate

0143.1 BOARD OF SCHOOL ESTIMATE

The South Orange and Maplewood School is a Type II School District with the unique arrangement of having a Board of School Estimate. The Board of School Estimate is charged with approving all budgets for the school district. The Board of School Estimate is composed of three representatives of the Village Trustees of the Township of the Village of South Orange <u>Village</u>, appointed by a majority of the Village Trustees, three representatives of the Township Commission of the Township of Maplewood, appointed by a majority of the Commission and two representatives of the South Orange and Maplewood Board of Education, appointed by a majority of the Board of Education and each of the towns have alternate members who can attend the Board of School Estimate meetings. However, these alternate members do not vote.

Cross References: 0110, 0153

Initial Adoption: April 2, 2001

First Reading: March 12, 2001 September 21, 2020 Second Reading: March 19, 2001 Adopted: April 2, 2001 Latest Adoption: **Formatted:** Default, Left, Indent: Left: 0", Space After: 0 pt, Line spacing: single

Formatted: Font: 12 pt